

March 28, 2012

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

## **RE:** Docket No. A-125051

Update and Amendment to the Initial Application for Natural Gas Supply Services to the Public for Interstate Gas Supply, Inc., dba IGS Energy

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please accept this letter as a request to amend the Application for Natural Gas Supply Services to the Public filed by Interstate Gas Supply, Inc., dba IGS Energy (IGS) on November 11, 1999 and last amended by letter on August 31, 2010, at the above-captioned docket. The following section contains the updated or amended information:

## 10. Service Area

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc., dba IGS Energy will supply natural gas to customers in the following Natural Gas Distribution Company service territories:

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania

National Fuel Gas Distribution Company

People's Natural Gas Company LLC

PECO Energy Company - NEW

Be advised that IGS has previously posted notice in the PECO service territory as evidenced by the Proof of Publication in the Philadelphia Daily News, which is attached hereto. In addition, also find the Creditworthiness Acceptance Letter from PECO Energy, dated March 16, 2012 and the Certificate of Service.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, and please contact me if any additional information is required.

Yours sincerely,

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY, INC., dba IGS ENERGY

Anthony Cusati, III Director of Regulatory Affairs Eastern Division

Ellery Cusate III

Phone: 614-659-5000

Fax: 614-659-5073